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Dates for your diary:  

Monday 18th – Friday 22nd March – Balanceability for Fdn 
Monday 18th March – Yr 4 & 5 visit to Theatre Royal 

Monday 25th March – The Big Pedal launch breakfast 8.15 – 8.45am 

Wednesday 27th March – Yr 5 residential parent’s meeting 
Friday 29th March – Chocolate mufti 

Tuesday 2nd April – EYFS coffee morning – 9.30am 
Tuesday 2nd April Yr 5 & 6 to Welsh National Opera, Theatre Royal 

Wednesday 3rd April – Yr 2, 3 & 4 performance 10am & 2pm – details to follow 

Friday 5th April – Open Afternoon – details to follow 
Monday 8th – Monday 22nd April – Easter Holidays 

Tuesday 23rd April – Children return back to school 
Thursday 25th April – Class photos 

Friday 26th April – Fashion Show – details to follow 

Tuesday 30th April – Friday 3rd May – Yr 5 residential 
Wednesday 1st May – AFTER SCHOOL CLUBS CANCELLED DUE TO STAFF MEETING 

Monday 6th May – Bank holiday 

Tuesday 7th – Thursday 9th May – Parent’s Evenings 
Wednesday 8th May – AFTER SCHOOL CLUBS CANCELLED DUE TO PARENT’S EVENINGS 

Monday 13th – Friday 17th May – SATS week 

 
 

  

 
 

Stuart Road Primary 
Academy is in the Sustrans 

Big Pedal 2019, the UK’s 

biggest cycle and scooter to 
school challenge! This year 

the theme is “Travel Around 
the Body, Learning, 

Exploring and Getting Active” 

and we need your help. 
 

To get on the leader boards 

and win some great prizes, 
we need to get as many 

children and parents cycling 
or scooting to school 

between Monday 25th March 

and Friday 5th April. To give 
our numbers an extra boost 

there will be a free breakfast 
for children who arrive by 

bike or scooter between 8.15-

8.45am on Monday 25th 
March. 

 

Find out more about the Big 
Pedal 

at www.bigpedal.org.uk 
 
 

 
 
 

   

 
Parent’s Evenings 

 

Parent’s Evening are coming up. Parents will need to book 
their appointments using the e-Schools platform. this will 

allow you to choose your date, time, and manage 

appointments where some parents have more than one child.  
 

The window to book appointments will go live at 3pm on 

Friday 5th April, the same day reports are being sent home. 
It will remain open until Friday 26th April at 6pm. We are 

unable to book or make appointments after this date.  
 

Parent’s evenings will be on Tuesday 7th, Wednesday 8th and 

Thursday 9th May. 
 

Since there has been an upgrade to e-Schools, all previous 
passwords are no longer valid. New passwords will be 

issued and sent home with the children on Monday. If you  

have any issues, please contact the office before Parent’s 
Evenings goes live. 

 

 
Term Dates 2019/20 

 
The term dates for 2019/20 have now been confirmed and 

are available on our website. They are also display in the 

noticeboard in the top playground. 
 

 
 

 

http://www.bigpedal.org.uk/
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